

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3247/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2005 in WP No. 4262/2004 of  
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

ASHISH BHARGAWA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report ))

Date: 13/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Inderjeet Yadav, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. B.Datta, ASG.  
Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERLeave is given to the petitioner to file reply to the additional  
affidavit filed on behalf of the respondents.Let this matter be listed for final disposal in the last week of  
August, 2009, on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)

Court Master Court Master